

Form PTO-1595 /

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) $\Psi - 10 - 03$ 1024 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1944/ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     ASG Sub, LLC as successor by merger to     Landmark Systems Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Allen Systems Group, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Street Address: 1333 Third Avenue South
3/25/03  Execution Date:	City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34102
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amanda Jane Elliott	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW	8. Deposit account number: 16-0752
city:_WashingtonState:_DC_Zip:_20004-2400	
03/ DBYRHE 00000119 5872976 / DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
/ BO NOT 00	
Amanda Jane Elliott  Name of Person Signing	-al-J-Elliott 4/9/03

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0235252 - 4

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

February 19, 2002

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

### LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

ASG Sub, Inc.

is merged into LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on February 19, 2002.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0352 02-02-19-0505

HOM matsyd nottenodnob 10

12.00

## Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 10th Floor, Washington, DC 20004-2400 telephone 202-508-9500 / facsimile 202-508-9700 / internet www.paulhastings.com

# Paul Hastings

Atlanta
Beijing
Hong Fong
Londor
Los An Jeles
New York
Oranga County
San Francisco
Stamfo d
Tokyo
Washir Jton, D.C.

(202) 508-9513

amandaelliott@paulhastings.com

April 10, 2003

26030.00071

#### VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, DC, 20231

Re: Recordation of Patent Documents – Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

For the recordation of the grant of security interest in various United States patent registration applications and registrations, enclosed please find the following documents for recordation in the order listed below:

- 1. Name Change from Landmark Systems Corporation to ASG Sub, LLC to Allen Systems Group, Inc.
  - a. Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
  - b. Commonwealth of Virginia Certificate of Merger of Landmark Systems Corporation with ASG Sub, LLC;
  - c. State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Domestic Corporation and Foreign Limited Liability Company of ASG Sub, LLC into Allen Systems Group, Inc.; and
  - d. A check in the amount of \$40.00 for the applicable filing fee
- 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Name Change from Allen Systems Group, Inc., ASG Federal, Inc., Landmark Systems Corporation, ASG Sub, LLC, Viasoft, LLC, Viasoft International, LLC and ASG GmbH & Co. Kg to Foothill Capital Corporation, as Agent.
  - a. Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
  - b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement; and
  - c. A check in the amount of \$40.00 for the applicable filing fee

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0491